STRAVA
SS5-Sun_City_To_Weir_Short

https://www.strava.com/routes/12491159

35.38mi 1,536+t Road

Distance Elevation Gain Ride Type

Est. Moving Time: 2:06:12

New Corn Hill

Walburg

st @ TY

Serenada

dl

Google 5

—
Gearaetown Map cReport’a map;error

Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and may contain
sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or
hazardous. Always use your best judgement about the safety of road and trail
conditions and follow traffic and property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg
speed of 16.8 mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION DISTANCE (miles)

Proceed onto Texas Drive 0.0
Right onto Sun City Boulevard 0.1
Continue on County Road 147 2.4
Proceed onto County Road 147 2.5
Proceed onto County Road 147 4.2
Right onto County Road 234 4.3
Left onto County Road 143 51
Proceed onto County Road 143 6.1
Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 7.0
Right onto County Road 142 7.0
Proceed onto County Road 142 7.8
Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 8.3
Right onto County Road 141 8.8
Proceed onto County Road 141 9.3
Right onto County Road 150 101
Left onto County Road 140 10.4
Proceed onto County Road 140 1.2

Continue on County Road 194 12.7

Proceed onto County Road 194
Right onto Towns Mill Road

Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 971
Right onto County Road 120
Proceed onto County Road 120
Left onto County Road 124

Proceed onto County Road 124
Left onto County Road 156
Proceed onto County Road 156
Proceed onto County Road 156
Right onto County Road 153
Proceed onto County Road 153
Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105
Right onto County Road 149
Continue on County Road 148
Proceed onto County Road 148
Left onto County Road 150

Right onto County Road 141
Proceed onto County Road 141

Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972
Right onto County Road 142
Proceed onto County Road 142
Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road
Right onto County Road 143

Right onto County Road 234
Proceed onto County Road 234
Left onto County Road 147
Proceed onto County Road 147
Continue on Sun City Boulevard
Continue on Texas Drive

Arrive at Finish

DIRECTION DISTANCE (miles)

13.0
1341
13.6
14.4
14.4
14.9
17.3
17.5
17.9
19.3
20.5
21.9
22.0
22.7
23.0
231
245
251
25.5
26.5
26.9
27.7
28.3
28.3
30.1
30.8
31.0
31.8
329
35.2
35.3


https://www.google.com/maps/@30.7046923,-97.62967,11z/data=!5m1!1e4!10m1!1e1!12b1?source=apiv3&rapsrc=apiv3
https://maps.google.com/maps?ll=30.704692,-97.62967&z=11&t=p&hl=en-US&gl=US&mapclient=apiv3

