

SS5-Sun\_City\_To\_Weir\_Short https://www.strava.com/routes/12491159

 $35.38\,\mathrm{mi}$ Distance

1,536ft Elevation Gain Road Ride Type

Est. Moving Time: 2:06:12





Route recommendations may be incomplete and/or inaccurate and may contain sections of private land and/or sections of terrain that could be challenging or hazardous. Always use your best judgement about the safety of road and trail conditions and follow traffic and property laws. Est. Moving Time based on your avg speed of 16.8 mi/h over last 4 weeks

DIRECTION	DISTANCE (miles)
Proceed onto Texas Drive	0.0
Right onto Sun City Boulevard	0.1
Continue on County Road 147	2.4
Proceed onto County Road 147	2.5
Proceed onto County Road 147	4.2
Right onto County Road 234	4.3
Left onto County Road 143	5.1
Proceed onto County Road 143	6.1
Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Ro	oad <b>7.0</b>
Right onto County Road 142	7.0
Proceed onto County Road 142	7.8
Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972	8.3
Right onto County Road 141	8.8
Proceed onto County Road 141	9.3
Right onto County Road 150	10.1
Left onto County Road 140	10.4
Proceed onto County Road 140	11.2
Continue on County Road 194	12.7

Proceed onto County Road 194 Right onto Towns Mill Road Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 971 Right onto County Road 120 Proceed onto County Road 120 Left onto County Road 120 Left onto County Road 124 Left onto County Road 124 Proceed onto County Road 124 Left onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Right onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 Right onto County Road 149 Continue on County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Left onto County Road 150 Right onto County Road 141 Left onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 147 Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road Right onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Continue on Sun City Boulevard Continue on Texas Drive Arrive at Finish 35.3	DIDECTION	ICE (miles)
Right onto Towns Mill Road  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 971  Right onto County Road 120  Proceed onto County Road 120  Left onto County Road 124  Proceed onto County Road 124  Left onto County Road 124  Proceed onto County Road 156  Right onto County Road 153  Proceed onto County Road 153  Right onto County Road 153  Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 141  Left onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 144  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 144  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 144  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 147  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  32.9  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2		
Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 971 13.6 Right onto County Road 120 14.4 Proceed onto County Road 120 14.4 Left onto County Road 124 14.9 Proceed onto County Road 124 17.3 Left onto County Road 156 17.5 Proceed onto County Road 156 17.9 Proceed onto County Road 156 19.3 Right onto County Road 153 20.5 Proceed onto County Road 153 21.9 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 22.0 Right onto County Road 148 23.0 Proceed onto County Road 148 23.1 Left onto County Road 150 24.5 Right onto County Road 141 25.1 Proceed onto County Road 141 25.5 Left onto County Road 141 25.5 Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 26.5 Right onto County Road 142 27.7 Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3 Right onto County Road 143 28.3 Right onto County Road 147 31.0 Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8 Left onto County Road 147 31.8 Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9 Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9 Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	•	
Right onto County Road 120 Proceed onto County Road 124 Left onto County Road 124 14.9 Proceed onto County Road 124 17.3 Left onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Right onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 Right onto County Road 149 Continue on County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Left onto County Road 141 Left onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 S1.8 Continue on Sun City Boulevard S5.2		
Proceed onto County Road 120  Left onto County Road 124  Proceed onto County Road 124  Left onto County Road 156  Proceed onto County Road 156  Right onto County Road 153  Proceed onto County Road 153  Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Left onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 147  S1.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2		
Left onto County Road 124 Proceed onto County Road 124 17.3 Left onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 17.5 Proceed onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Right onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 Right onto County Road 149 Continue on County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Left onto County Road 150 Right onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 234 Proceed onto County Road 234 Left onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Soundary Road 148 Continue on Sun City Boulevard Soundary Road 32.9 Continue on Texas Drive Soundary Road 35.	Right onto County Road 120	14.4
Proceed onto County Road 124  Left onto County Road 156  Proceed onto County Road 156  Proceed onto County Road 156  Right onto County Road 153  Proceed onto County Road 153  Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 141  Left onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 134  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 147  Proceed onto County Road 147  Sountinue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	•	14.4
Left onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Proceed onto County Road 156 Right onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 Right onto County Road 149 Continue on County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 Left onto County Road 150 Right onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Eft onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 Right onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 234 Proceed onto County Road 234 Left onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Sountinue on Sun City Boulevard Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Left onto County Road 124	14.9
Proceed onto County Road 156 17.9 Proceed onto County Road 156 19.3 Right onto County Road 153 20.5 Proceed onto County Road 153 21.9 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 22.0 Right onto County Road 149 22.7 Continue on County Road 148 23.0 Proceed onto County Road 148 23.1 Left onto County Road 150 24.5 Right onto County Road 141 25.1 Proceed onto County Road 141 25.5 Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 26.5 Right onto County Road 142 26.9 Proceed onto County Road 143 28.3 Right onto County Road 143 28.3 Right onto County Road 234 30.8 Left onto County Road 147 31.0 Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8 Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9 Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Proceed onto County Road 124	17.3
Proceed onto County Road 156 Right onto County Road 153 Proceed onto County Road 153 Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105 Right onto County Road 149 Continue on County Road 148 Proceed onto County Road 148 23.0 Proceed onto County Road 148 Left onto County Road 150 Right onto County Road 141 Left onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 141 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 142 Proceed onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 143 Right onto County Road 234 Right onto County Road 234 Left onto County Road 147 Proceed onto County Road 147 Sina Continue on Sun City Boulevard Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Left onto County Road 156	17.5
Right onto County Road 153  Proceed onto County Road 153  21.9  Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  23.0  Proceed onto County Road 148  23.1  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Proceed onto County Road 156	17.9
Proceed onto County Road 153  Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Proceed onto County Road 156	19.3
Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105  Right onto County Road 149  22.7  Continue on County Road 148  23.0  Proceed onto County Road 148  23.1  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142  27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Right onto County Road 153	20.5
Right onto County Road 149  Continue on County Road 148  23.0  Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Right onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  33.2	Proceed onto County Road 153	21.9
Continue on County Road 148  Proceed onto County Road 148  23.1  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142  27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Continue on Farm-to-Market Road 1105	22.0
Proceed onto County Road 148  Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.1  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142  27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Right onto County Road 149	22.7
Left onto County Road 150  Right onto County Road 141  Proceed onto County Road 141  25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972  Right onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  Proceed onto County Road 142  26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142  27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  35.2	Continue on County Road 148	23.0
Right onto County Road 141 25.5  Proceed onto County Road 141 25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 26.5  Right onto County Road 142 26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142 27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3  Right onto County Road 143 28.3  Right onto County Road 234 30.1  Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8  Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Proceed onto County Road 148	23.1
Proceed onto County Road 141 25.5  Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 26.5  Right onto County Road 142 26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142 27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3  Right onto County Road 143 28.3  Right onto County Road 234 30.1  Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8  Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Left onto County Road 150	24.5
Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972 26.5 Right onto County Road 142 26.9 Proceed onto County Road 142 27.7 Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3 Right onto County Road 143 28.3 Right onto County Road 234 30.1 Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8 Left onto County Road 147 31.0 Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8 Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9 Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Right onto County Road 141	25.1
Right onto County Road 142 26.9  Proceed onto County Road 142 27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3  Right onto County Road 143 28.3  Right onto County Road 234 30.1  Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8  Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Proceed onto County Road 141	25.5
Proceed onto County Road 142 27.7  Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road 28.3  Right onto County Road 143 28.3  Right onto County Road 234 30.1  Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8  Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Left onto Farm-to-Market Road 972	26.5
Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road  Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  28.3  30.1  30.1  30.8  28.3  30.1  30.8  29  30.8  20  31.0  31.0  31.0  31.0  31.0  31.0  31.0  31.0	Right onto County Road 142	26.9
Right onto County Road 143  Right onto County Road 234  Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  Proceed onto County Road 147  Proceed onto County Road 147  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  28.3  30.8  30.8  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  32.9  Continue on Texas Drive	Proceed onto County Road 142	27.7
Right onto County Road 234 30.1  Proceed onto County Road 234 30.8  Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Left onto Interstate Highway 35 Service Road	28.3
Proceed onto County Road 234  Left onto County Road 147  31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147  31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard  Continue on Texas Drive  33.8	Right onto County Road 143	28.3
Left onto County Road 147 31.0  Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Right onto County Road 234	30.1
Proceed onto County Road 147 31.8  Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Proceed onto County Road 234	30.8
Continue on Sun City Boulevard 32.9  Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Left onto County Road 147	31.0
Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Proceed onto County Road 147	31.8
Continue on Texas Drive 35.2	Continue on Sun City Boulevard	32.9
Arrive at Finish 35.3	Continue on Texas Drive	35.2
	Arrive at Finish	35.3